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School Trips 
Please ensure that all outstanding payments and permission slips are returned to the school before the end of the month. 
Blitzes 
There will be a number of blitzes over the coming weeks involving selected P6/7 children. Children will need to wear in gear with a warm 
tracksuit and coat (sun cream to be applied before school on hot / sunny days), boots, gum shields etc will be needed. All parents have 
given prior permission for children to attend – if you have any questions or queries about any of the competitions, please contact the 
school. 
Last Friday of the Month 
Non-uniform day this Friday – children can take in £1.00 towards school funds. 
Primary 1 Health Appraisals 
The School Nurse will carry-out Primary 1 health appraisals on Wednesday 1st June. 
Upcoming Closures 
The school will be closed on Thursday 2nd, Friday 3rd and Monday 6th June. We will reopen as normal on Tuesday 7th June. 
Colour Run Fundraiser – Saturday 18th June @ 11.00am 
Thank you to all who have donated to date. We hope to have all donations and raised funds in by Friday 17th June. Remember to keep the 
date free and come to out to support on the day – the event is open to all so please invite family and friends along! 
Primary 7 Leavers Celebration / End of Year Presentations 
Our Primary 7 Leavers Celebration will take place on Thursday 23rd June at 1.30pm. Primary 1-6 children will need to be collected at 
1.00pm on the day to facilitate the celebration (P7 siblings will remain in school for the event and Primary 7 family members are invited to 
attend). Our annual End of Year Presentations will take place at 11.15am on this date also (Primary 7 parents are invited to attend this 
event also). 
Primary 1 Induction Morning 
The Primary 1 Induction Morning will take place on Monday 27th June. 
Summer Closure 
The school will close for summer at 11.00am on Wednesday 29th June (no Breakfast Club on this day). School reports will be sent home 
before this date and I will write to all parents before the end of June with information on next year’s class structures and important 
reopening dates. 
 
Important dates: 
Thurs 26th May: Camogie County Finals 
Tues 31st May: Academy Cup 
Wed 1st June: P5 Titanic Trip / P1 Health Appraisals 
Thurs 2nd, Fri 3rd, Mon 6th June: School Closed 
Tues 7th June: P4 School Trip 
Wed 8th June: P1/2 School Trip 
Thurs 9th June: P3 School Trip 
Fri 10th June: Galbally Blitz 
Tues 14th June: Cabragh Cup 
Fri 17th June: Benburb Hurling Blitz 
Mon 20th June: P5/6/7 School Trips 
Thurs 23rd June: P7 Leavers Celebration / End of Year Presentations 
Fri 24th June: Knockmany Cup 
Mon 27th June: P1 Induction Day 
Tues 28th June: House Competition Trip 
Wed 29th June: School Closes at 11.00am for summer 
 
Sports Day will take place in June - weather permitting. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
S Mone 
 
Principal 


